7-24 © 2007 Schneider Electric
All Rights Reserved
FOR CURRENT INFORMATION
7
M
I
N

480 Vac 65 kA
600Y/347 Vac 18 kA
Table 7.48:  PowerPact Q-framea250 A Thermal-magnetic Circuit Breaker (240 Vac)
Ampere
Rating
Fixed AC
Magnetic Trip B Interrupting D Interrupting G Interrupting J Interrupting Terminal Wire
Range
Hold Trip Cat. No.c $ Price Cat. No.c $ Price Cat. No.c $ Price Cat. No.c $ Price
2P, 240 Vac
70 A 1000 A 1800 A QBL22070 316.00 QDL22070 762.00 QGL22070 1014.00 QJL22070 1260.00
#4 AWG - 300 kcmil
Al/Cu
80 A 1000 A 1800 A QBL22080 316.00 QDL22080 762.00 QGL22080 1014.00 QJL22080 1260.00
90 A 1000 A 1800 A QBL22090 316.00 QDL22090 762.00 QGL22090 1014.00 QJL22090 1260.00
100 A 1200 A 2400 A QBL22100 316.00 QDL22100 762.00 QGL22100 1014.00 QJL22100 1260.00
110 A 1200 A 2400 A QBL22110 316.00 QDL22110 762.00 QGL22110 1014.00 QJL22110 1260.00
125 A 1200 A 2400 A QBL22125 316.00 QDL22125 762.00 QGL22125 1014.00 QJL22125 1260.00
150 A 1200 A 2400 A QBL22150 316.00 QDL22150 762.00 QGL22150 1014.00 QJL22150 1260.00
175 A 1200 A 2400 A QBL22175 316.00 QDL22175 762.00 QGL22175 1014.00 QJL22175 1260.00
200 A 1200 A 2400 A QBL22200 316.00 QDL22200 762.00 QGL22200 1014.00 QJL22200 1260.00
225 A 1200 A 2400 A QBL22225 316.00 QDL22225 762.00 QGL22225 1014.00 QJL22225 1260.00
250 A 1200 A 2400 A QBL22250b 462.00 QDL22250b 1029.00 QGL22250b 1313.00 QJL22250b 1565.00
3P, 240 Vac
70 A 1000 A 1800 A QBL32070 832.00 QDL32070 1189.00 QGL32070 1628.00 QJL32070 1864.00
#4 AWG - 300 kcmil
Al/Cu
80 A 1000 A 1800 A QBL32080 832.00 QDL32080 1189.00 QGL32080 1628.00 QJL32080 1864.00
90 A 1000 A 1800 A QBL32090 832.00 QDL32090 1189.00 QGL32090 1628.00 QJL32090 1864.00
100 A 1200 A 2400 A QBL32100 832.00 QDL32100 1189.00 QGL32100 1628.00 QJL32100 1864.00
110 A 1200 A 2400 A QBL32110 832.00 QDL32110 1189.00 QGL32110 1628.00 QJL32110 1864.00
125 A 1200 A 2400 A QBL32125 832.00 QDL32125 1189.00 QGL32125 1628.00 QJL32125 1864.00
150 A 1200 A 2400 A QBL32150 832.00 QDL32150 1189.00 QGL32150 1628.00 QJL32150 1864.00
175 A 1200 A 2400 A QBL32175 832.00 QDL32175 1189.00 QGL32175 1628.00 QJL32175 1864.00
200 A 1200 A 2400 A QBL32200 832.00 QDL32200 1189.00 QGL32200 1628.00 QJL32200 1864.00
225 A 1200 A 2400 A QBL32225 832.00 QDL32225 1189.00 QGL32225 1628.00 QJL32225 1864.00
250 A 1200 A 2400 A QBL32250b 1208.00 QDL32250b 1628.00 QGL32250b 2100.00 QJL32250b 2310.00
Table 7.49:  Q-frame Termination Options
Termination Letter
A = I-Line (See Section 9)